
Sacramento State (1-0) -vs- UC Davis (0-1)
2/5/2026 at Davis, Calif. (La Rue Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Ortiz, Alexa (1-0)
Loss: Sawai,Ashley (0-1)
HBP: Ortiz, Alexa, Sawai,Ashley
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Adam McAloney First: Johnathan Hartman Third Base: Stephen Poulsen 
Start: 2:00 pm   Time: 2:22   Attendance: 150   Weather: Sunny, Clear

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Sacramento State 3 1 0 0 3 1 0 8 12 1
UC Davis 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 1

Sacramento State 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Malepeai, Lafulafu rf 4 1 2 1 0 1 0
Mendoza, Madi ss 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
Marsh, Katie c 3 2 3 2 1 0 0
Evers-Lyles, Madison 3b 4 2 2 3 0 0 2
Raab, Saskia cf 3 1 2 0 1 0 0
George, Malissa 1b 4 0 2 2 0 1 2
    Avila, Karissa pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Garcia, Shannon dp/c 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Bustos, Hailee ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Epperson, Faith lf 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
    Avalos, Mariah ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Birch, Jenna 2b 3 1 0 0 0 1 1
Ortiz, Alexa p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Smith, Keeli p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 8 12 8 2 6 7

2B: Marsh, Katie (1); Evers-Lyles, Madison (1); Raab, Saskia (1);
George, Malissa (2)
3B: Malepeai, Lafulafu (1)
HR: Marsh, Katie (1); Evers-Lyles, Madison (1)
SB: Mendoza, Madi (1)
HBP: Birch, Jenna (1)
E: Marsh, Katie (1)

UC Davis 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Dethlefson,Alyssa rf/cf 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Felice,Gia 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kalanetra,Naomi c 3 0 0 1 0 2 0
    Weekes,Brienna pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Panziera,Marley ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brady,Keira lf/dp 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Calvillo,Vanessa pr/cf 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Reeves,Rylee 2b 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
Shelton,Claire dp/rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
McFarland,Olivia cf/lf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Lee,Abby ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Baldwin,Amanda 1b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Polli,Sydney ph/1b 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
Sawai,Ashley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ediss,Ellena p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 1 2 1 1 6 4

SB: Dethlefson,Alyssa (1); Panziera,Marley (1)
HBP: Brady,Keira (1)
E: Dethlefson,Alyssa (1)

Sacramento State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ortiz, Alexa (W, 1-0) 5.0 1 0 0 1 5 1 0 1 0 16 18 2 8 90
Smith, Keeli 2.0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 8 8 1 4 37
Totals 2 1 1 1 6 1 0 1 0 24 26 3 12 127

UC Davis IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Sawai,Ashley (L, 0-1) 2.0 5 4 4 1 2 1 0 1 0 11 13 3 1 55
Ediss,Ellena 5.0 7 4 4 1 4 0 0 0 0 22 23 8 3 87
Totals 12 8 8 2 6 1 0 1 0 33 36 11 4 142



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Sacramento State - Top of 1st SAC UCD
Malepeai, L. tripled to right field (2-2 KKFFBB). 0 0
Mendoza, M. popped up to 1b (0-2 FS). 0 0
Marsh, K. homered to left field, 2 RBI (0-0); Malepeai, L. scored. 2 0
Evers-Lyles homered to center field, RBI (1-1 BK). 3 0
Raab, S. doubled to left field (2-2 BFSB). 3 0
George, M. struck out swinging (1-2 FBSFS). 3 0
Garcia, S. popped up to 2b (1-2 BFF). 3 0

UC Davis - Bottom of 1st SAC UCD
Dethlefson grounded out to 2b (2-2 BKBF). 3 0
Felice grounded out to 3b (3-2 FBKBB). 3 0
Kalanetra struck out swinging (1-2 KBSFS). 3 0

Sacramento State - Top of 2nd SAC UCD
Epperson, F. struck out swinging (2-2 BKBKFS). 3 0
Birch, J. hit by pitch (1-0 B). 3 0
Birch, J. advanced to second on a wild pitch. 3 0
Malepeai, L. singled up the middle, advanced to second on a fielding error by rf, RBI (2-0 BB); Birch, J.
scored. 4 0
Mendoza, M. grounded out to ss (0-2 KF). 4 0
Marsh, K. walked (3-1 BBSBB). 4 0
Evers-Lyles flied out to cf (3-2 BBFBFF). 4 0

UC Davis - Bottom of 2nd SAC UCD
Panziera grounded out to 2b (3-2 KBBFBF). 4 0
Brady flied out to cf (3-2 BKKFBB). 4 0
Reeves walked (3-2 BKFBBFB). 4 0
Reeves advanced to second on a wild pitch. 4 0
Shelton struck out swinging (2-2 BKFFBS). 4 0

Sacramento State - Top of 3rd SAC UCD
Ediss to p for Sawai. 4 0
Raab, S. flied out to lf (0-0). 4 0
George, M. doubled to left field (3-1 BBKB). 4 0
Garcia, S. struck out swinging (2-2 BKBSS). 4 0
Epperson, F. struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 4 0

UC Davis - Bottom of 3rd SAC UCD
McFarland popped up to 2b (1-2 KBS). 4 0
Baldwin struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 4 0
Dethlefson grounded out to p (2-1 BBK). 4 0

Sacramento State - Top of 4th SAC UCD
Dethlefson to cf. 4 0
Brady to dp. 4 0
Shelton to rf. 4 0
McFarland to lf. 4 0
Birch, J. struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 4 0
Malepeai, L. struck out swinging (1-2 FKBFS). 4 0
Mendoza, M. out at first 1b to 2b, bunt (0-0). 4 0



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

UC Davis - Bottom of 4th SAC UCD
Felice grounded out to 2b (2-2 BKKB). 4 0
Kalanetra struck out swinging (2-2 BFBFS). 4 0
Panziera grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-2 SS). 4 0

Sacramento State - Top of 5th SAC UCD
Marsh, K. doubled down the lf line (1-0 B). 4 0
Evers-Lyles doubled to left center, RBI (1-2 KBKFF); Marsh, K. scored. 5 0
Raab, S. singled to left center (3-1 FBBB); Evers-Lyles advanced to third. 5 0
George, M. doubled to left center, 2 RBI (0-2 FF); Raab, S. scored; Evers-Lyles scored. 7 0
Avila, K. pinch ran for George, M.. 7 0
Bustos, H. pinch hit for Garcia, S.. 7 0
Bustos, H. fouled out to 1b (1-2 KBF). 7 0
Avalos, M. pinch hit for Epperson, F.. 7 0
Avalos, M. flied out to cf (3-2 KBBFB); Avila, K. advanced to third. 7 0
Birch, J. popped up to ss (1-1 FB). 7 0

UC Davis - Bottom of 5th SAC UCD
George, M. to 1b for Avila, K.. 7 0
Garcia, S. to dp for Bustos, H.. 7 0
Epperson, F. to lf for Avalos, M.. 7 0
Brady hit by pitch (3-2 BKBBK). 7 0
Reeves singled to center field (1-1 KB); Brady advanced to second. 7 0
Calvillo pinch ran for Brady. 7 0
Shelton reached on a fielder's choice (3-2 BBKBK); Reeves out at second ss to 2b; Calvillo advanced to
third. 7 0
McFarland struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 7 0
Polli pinch hit for Baldwin. 7 0
Polli grounded out to 2b (1-2 BKF). 7 0

Sacramento State - Top of 6th SAC UCD
Dethlefson to rf. 7 0
Calvillo to cf. 7 0
Shelton to lf. 7 0
McFarland to dp. 7 0
Polli to 1b. 7 0
Malepeai, L. popped up to ss (0-0). 7 0
Mendoza, M. singled to right field (0-0). 7 0
Mendoza, M. stole second. 7 0
Marsh, K. singled to left field (1-1 BF); Mendoza, M. advanced to third. 7 0
Evers-Lyles grounded out to p, RBI (0-2 FK); Marsh, K. advanced to second; Mendoza, M. scored. 8 0
Raab, S. walked (3-1 BBBKB). 8 0
George, M. fouled out to ss (1-2 KBK). 8 0

UC Davis - Bottom of 6th SAC UCD
Smith, K. to p for Ortiz, A.. 8 0
Dethlefson singled to center field (1-1 BK). 8 0
Dethlefson stole second, advanced to third on a throwing error by c. 8 0
Felice out at first p to 2b (1-2 KKB). 8 0
Kalanetra reached on a fielder's choice to second base, RBI (3-2 BFKBB); Dethlefson scored. 8 1
Weekes pinch ran for Kalanetra. 8 1
Panziera reached on a fielder's choice (3-1 BBKB); Weekes out at second 2b to ss. 8 1
Panziera stole second. 8 1
Calvillo grounded out to p (3-2 BBKFB). 8 1



Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Sacramento State - Top of 7th SAC UCD
Kalanetra to c for Weekes. 8 1
Garcia, S. flied out to lf (3-2 FFFBBBFFF). 8 1
Epperson, F. flied out to lf (0-1 F). 8 1
Birch, J. grounded out to 2b (2-2 BFBF). 8 1

UC Davis - Bottom of 7th SAC UCD
Marsh, K. to dp. 8 1
Garcia, S. to c. 8 1
Reeves lined out to 2b (3-2 BBKFB). 8 1
Shelton grounded out to p (0-0). 8 1
Lee pinch hit for McFarland. 8 1
Lee struck out swinging (2-2 FSFBBS). 8 1


